LM27
LM27 SOT-23, ±3°C Accurate, 120°C-150°C Factory Preset Thermostat
Literature Number: SNIS124B
LM27
SOT-23, ±3˚C Accurate, 120˚C-150˚C Factory Preset
Thermostat
General Description
The LM27 is a precision, single digital-output, low-power

ostat
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation DS200307 www.national.com
Ordering Information
For more detailed information on the suffix meaning see the part number template at the end of the Electrical Charac-
teristics Section. Contact National Semiconductor for other set points and output options.
Order Number
Top Mark
NS Package
Number Trip Point Setting Output FunctionBulk Rail
3000 Units in Tape
& Reel
LM27CIM5-ZHJ LM27CIM5X-ZHJ TZHJ MA05B 120˚C Open Drain OS
LM27CIM5-1HJ LM27CIM5X-1HJ T1HJ MA05B 130˚C Open Drain OS
LM27CIM5-2HJ LM27CIM5X-2HJ T2HJ MA05B 140˚C Open Drain OS
Connection Diagram
20030702
Pin Descriptions
Pin Number Pin Name Function Connection